# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prometic Biosciences, (USA), Inc. (also known as Prometic Biosciences, Inc.)		05/04/2006	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ProMetic Life Sciences Inc.	
Street Address:	8168 Montview Road	
City:	Mont-Royal (QC)	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4P 2LT	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2383274	PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES, INC.
Registration Number:	2308491	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (301) 424-3640

Email: efile@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara A. Friedman

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1635.0061T

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0623

OP \$65.00 238327

Name:	Barbara A. Friedman		
Address Line 1:	1901 Research Boulevard		
Address Line 2:	Suite 400		
Address Line 4:	Rockville, MARYLAND 20850		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	Barbara A. Friedman	
Signature:		/Barbara A. Friedman/	
Date:		05/05/2006	
Total Attachments: 1			

source=Assignment PBU to PLI#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0624

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Prometic Biosciences, (USA), Inc. (also known as Prometic Biosciences, Inc.), a Maryland corporation, having a principal business address at 4000 Blackburn Lane, Suite 115, Burtonville, Maryland 20866, (hereinafter "Assignor") was the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

2,383,274 PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES, INC.

2,308,491 LOCK AND KEY LOGO

RECORDED: 05/05/2006

WHEREAS, ProMetic Life Sciences Inc., a corporation of Canada, having a principal business address at 8168 Montview Road, Mont-Royal (QC) H4P 2L7, Canada (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, goodwill and interest in and to the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

This assignment is executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ tags of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

Prometic Biosciences, (USA), Inc.

NAME:

PIERRE LAURIN

TITLE:

President & CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0625